

SPECIAL MEETING WARNING Informational Meeting Tuesday November 30, 2021 Special Meeting December 7, 2021 Town of Hinesburg, Vermont

COVID -19 UPDATE: Due to the COVID-19/coronavirus pandemic, the meeting on November 30, 2021 will be held remotely with the ability to participate in the remote meeting at the Hinesburg Town Hall at 10632 Vermont Route 116 in Hinesburg.

Informational Meeting November 30, 2021

The legal voters of the Town of Hinesburg, Vermont are hereby warned and notified to meet remotely in said Town of Hinesburg, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. for an informational meeting on the articles to be voted upon by Australian Ballot on Tuesday, December 7, 2021.

Link to join Informational Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81046517231?pwd=Rm9pc0duQmFETCtsRWFVWFgzTmhwZz09

Meeting ID: 810 4651 7231 Password: 729407

This Informational Meeting will be held remotely. Available options to watch or join the meeting:

- Join the Zoom online platform: information will be available on <u>www.Hinesburg.org</u>
- At the Hinesburg Town Hall at 10632 VT Route 116, in Hinesburg
- View remotely by streaming on VCAM
- Join via conference call (audio only): information will be available on www.Hinesburg.org
- For the purpose of recording minutes, you will be asked to provide your first and last name.
- When listening to the meeting, please keep your phone or computer on mute to prevent interruptions during the meeting. Voters are encouraged to email <u>jdubingrossman@hinesburg.org</u> in advance to ask questions. Questions may be submitted via the "chat" function or by calling into the conference call.
- **HOW TO REGISTER TO VOTE:** There is no deadline to register to vote. You can register by going to olvr.vermont.gov to register on-line, by going to the town clerk's office and filling out a paper registration form, or on election day at the polls.
- HOW TO REQUEST AN EARLY BALLOT: You or a family member can request an early ballot by visiting mvp.vermont.gov and signing in to your voter page. You may also request a ballot by phone, in person or via email at <u>mross@hinesburg.org</u> or <u>hroberts@hinesburg.org</u>.

Special Meeting Tuesday, December 7, 2021 via Australian Ballot

The legal voters of the Town of Hinesburg, Vermont are hereby warned and notified to meet at the Town Hall at 10632 Vermont Route 116 in Hinesburg, on Tuesday, December 7, 2021 to transact the following business by Australian ballot. Said voting by Australian ballot will begin with the polls opening at 7:00 A.M. and closing at 7:00 P.M.

ARTICLE 1: Shall the Town of Hinesburg adopt all budget articles by Australian ballot?

ARTICLE 2: Shall the Town of Hinesburg vote on all public questions by Australian ballot?